
400 S. Eagle Street
Naperville, IL 60540City of Naperville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1515

Status:Type: BID, RFP, RFQ, COOP, SOLE
SOURCE, OPTION YEAR

Passed

File created: In control:12/14/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/5/2021 1/5/2021

Title: Approve the award of Change Order One to Contract 20-072, 2020 Southeast Waterworks
Improvements to Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc. for an additional 89 days

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CIP WU007

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council1/5/2021 1 Pass

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the award of Change Order One to Contract 20-072, 2020 Southeast Waterworks
Improvements to Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc. for an additional 89 days

DEPARTMENT: Water Utilities

SUBMITTED BY: Darrell Blenniss, Director

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

BACKGROUND:
In May 2020, the City Council approved Bid 20-072 for the improvement to the Southeast
Waterworks to Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc. for the amount not to exceed $304,775. The work
included staff engineering, replacement of pump number three, and additional equipment parts at the
Southeast Waterworks pump station. The completion date of the contract is currently January 31,
2021.

This change order is for the Water Utilities to add 89 days to the contract so work can be completed.

DISCUSSION:
Over the past several months, Dahme Mechanical Industries, Inc. has experienced manufacturing
delays on the Trillium pump and other equipment. Dahme does not expect mobilization to begin until
mid to late January 2021.

Upon Council approval of this change order, the contract will end April 30, 2021. No additional funds
are needed.

City of Naperville Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1515, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP #: WU007

No additional budgetary impact.

Account Number Fund Description Total Budget Amount

41251500-551502 Water and Wastewater $12,119,788

City of Naperville Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

